
1-1 

 

(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY FACILITIES MATTERS:  FMS AWARD OF 
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS RECOMMENDATION 
 

 

 
AWARD OF CONTRACTS  

 
The contract award recommendations for the October 2017 Regular Board meeting are listed below 
for your review.  Adequate funding is available in the accounts as noted. 
 
 
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS 
 

PROXIMITY CARD ACCESS CONTROL INSTALLATIONS – BID PACKAGE I 
Alcott Elementary School 

Jeremiah Curtin Elementary School 
Manitoba Elementary School 

Milwaukee Parkside School of the Arts 
Walker Campus 

Clement J. Zablocki Elementary School 
 

Prime Contractor 
Newport Network Solutions, Inc. 
W134 N5500 Campbell Drive 
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 
 
Low Bidder, Base Bid for a total cost of ................................................................................................... $86,713.00 

 
HUB 
 Certified HUB Vendor? ............................................................. No 
 Total # of Employees .................................................................. 16 
 Total # of Minorities ................................................................... 0 
 Total # of Women ....................................................................... 1 
 Required ....................................................................................... 0% 
 Submitted ..................................................................................... 0% 
 $ Value.......................................................................................... $0.00 
COIN 
 Required ....................................................................................... 0% 
Student Engagement 

 Paid Employment (Required Hours) ....................................... 200 Hours 
 Career Education Activity (Required Hours) ......................... 0 Hours 

 
 
Funds are available for the Various MPS Sites Proximity Card Access Control Installation project 
from Capital Funds Security Projects, account code FAR 00 SPJ DW ECNC (Project No. 3856, 
Work Order Nos. 317437, 317442, 317445, 317448, 317450, 317451).  The project start date is 
scheduled for October 26, 2017 and completion date is March 12, 2018.   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



1-2 

 

 

PROXIMITY CARD ACCESS CONTROL INSTALLATIONS – BID PACKAGE II 
William George Bruce Elementary School 

Byron Kilbourn Elementary School 
Maple Tree Elementary School 
Parkview Elementary School  

Henry David Thoreau Elementary School 
 

Prime Contractor 
Newport Network Solutions, Inc. 
W134 N5500 Campbell Drive 
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 
 
Low Bidder, Base Bid for a total cost of ................................................................................................... $85,981.00 

 
HUB 
 Certified HUB Vendor? ............................................................. No 
 Total # of Employees .................................................................. 16 
 Total # of Minorities ................................................................... 0 
 Total # of Women ....................................................................... 1 
 Required ....................................................................................... 0% 
 Submitted ..................................................................................... 0% 
 $ Value.......................................................................................... $0.00 
COIN 
 Required ....................................................................................... 0% 
Student Engagement 

 Paid Employment (Required Hours) ....................................... 200 Hours 
 Career Education Activity (Required Hours) ......................... 0 Hours 

 
Funds are available for the Various MPS Sites Proximity Card Access Control Installation project 
from Capital Funds Security Projects, account code FAR 00 SPJ DW ECNC (Project No. 3856, 
Work Order Nos. 317453, 317455, 317456, 317458, 317459).  The project start date is scheduled for 
November 6, 2017 and completion date is April 13, 2018.   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Total construction contract dollars awarded .......................................................................... $172,694.00 

Total dollars HUB participation ........................................................................................................... $0 

% of HUB participation ............................................................................................................................ 0% 

% Minority employees within company ............................................................................................... 0% 

% Women employees within company ................................................................................................. 6% 

 
 

 
 

 


